CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2022-070

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA CALLING FOR AN ELECTION TO BE HELD AUGUST 23, 2022; PROVIDING FOR THE ELECTION OF A COUNCIL MEMBER FROM DISTRICT TEN; PROVIDING FOR THE ELECTION OF A COUNCIL MEMBER FROM DISTRICT FOURTEEN; PROVIDING FOR THE CITY CLERK TO COORDINATE ARRANGEMENTS FOR SAID ELECTION WITH THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS; AND DIRECTING THE CLERK TO PUBLISH NOTICE OF THE ELECTION.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Charter of the City of Lake City, Florida, it

is necessary to hold an election to elect a Council Member from District Ten

and a Council Member from District Fourteen; and

WHEREAS, Section 510 of the Charter of the City of Lake City, Florida,

requires that all City elections be called by resolution of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recitals are all true and accurate and are

incorporated herein and made a part of this resolution.

Section 2. The City of Lake City hereby calls an election to be held on August 23, 2022, for the election of a Council Member from District Ten and the election of a Council Member from District Fourteen.

Section 3. The City Clerk is hereby directed to coordinate arrangements for the conduction of the election called hereby with the Columbia County Supervisor of Election, who shall appoint inspectors and clerks.

Section 4. The City Clerk shall cause to be published in a newspaper of

general circulation a notice of said election in accordance with Florida Statutes

and the Charter of the City of Lake City, Florida.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council on this ____ day of July 2022.

CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

By: _____

Stephen M. Witt, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

By: _____

Audrey E. Sikes, City Clerk

By: _____ Frederick

Frederick L. Koberlein, Jr., City Attorney